B CGEN DA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES — T.. I ...
ATVEUST 28, 1993
D00 A .M.

ROLL CALL
APPROVAL OF BANK RESOLUTION - 93-03
BUDGET REVIEW 1993-1994 —~ Jim Joseph

ADJOURN TO BOARD OF TRUSTEES EXECUTIVE SESSION -
Letter

ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE BOARD SESSTON -
Salaries



LAKE LIMERICK COUNTRY CLUB, TNC.
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
SPECTAL MEETING FOR BUDGET
AUGUST 28, 199X

The meeting was called to order by President Scott Carey at 9:00
a.m. Trustees aitending: Jim Joseph, Pat Feist, John Hocker,
Betty Malloy Braget, Nan Stricklin, and Talitha Waldron.
Trustees absent were: Sharon Haworth, Phil Lalle, Robert Johnson,
and Al Wilson.

APPROVAL OF RANK RESOLUTION -
Jim recapped the minutes of the Long Range Planning/Financial
committee meeting.

Motion was made by Tr.Nan S8tricklin, seconded by Tr. Pat Feist
and carried by the board as follows:

LAKE LIMERICK COUNTRY CLUB, INC.

RESOLUTTON

93~-03

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Lake Limerick Country Club seeks
to acquire funds for the installation of the septic system, ADA
Inn upgrading, and to construct a new Pro Shop:

THEREFORE be it resolved that the Board of Trustees of Lake
Limerick Country Club hereby AUTHORIZE the Corporate Officers to
borrow an amount up to but not to exceed $95,000.00 to facilitate
the construction and related costs of the above projects as
approved by the Membership of the April 24, 1993 Membership
Meeting.

Adopted and dated this 28th day of August, 1993 by the Board of
Lake Limerick Country Club, Inc.

Scott Carey
President, Board of Trustees

Jim Joseph
Treasurer, Board of Trustees

BUDGET REVIEW 1993-1994 - Jim Joseph

Treasurer Jim Joseph analyzed the proposed 1993-1994 Operating
Budget and the Capital Budget with the Roard.

The Assessment work sheet was reviewed.

Motion was made by Tr. Betty Malloy Braget, seconded by Tr. John
Hocker and carried by the board as follows:

Nays: Nan Stricklin, and Jim Joseph
To send the lounge Budget back to committee.

Motion was made by Tr. Nan Stricklin, seconded by Tr. Jim Joseph
and carried by the board as follows:

To rescind the motion to send the Lounge Budget back to
committee.




Motion was made by Tr. John Hocker, seconded by Tr. Nan 8tricklin
and carried by the board as follows:

To allocate §$7,000.00 from LLCC and $5,000.00 from
Water Department, towards the replacement of the Kabota
with & used backhoe. To allocate $13,800.00 & tax,
over 36 months, with a down payment of 10%, and
payments in 1993 and 1994, for the replacement of a
greens mower.,

Motion was made by Tr. Betty Malloy Braget, seconded by Tr. Jim
Jogeph and carried by the board as followg:

The fuel tanks for $10,000.00 will be moved to the
1993-1994 Capital Budget.

Motion was made by Tr. John Hocker, seconded by Tr. Nan Stricklin
and carried by the board as follows:

To approve the Operations Budget for 1993-1994, with
the exception of the Tounge, which is to go back to the
Inn Budget committee with modifications for writing a
-0~ net budget, the Golf Course Budget, pursuant to the
established green fees and the inclugion of the bank
interest on the mower, and as amended for the
Restaurant and Social budgets.

Motion was made by Tr. Jim Joseph, seconded by Tr. John Hocker
and carried by the board as follows:

To adjourn the meeting at 1:00 p.m.
ADJOURN TO BOARD OF TRUSTEES EXECUTIVE SESSION -
ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE BOARD SESSTON

Regpectfully submitted,
Jim Joseph, Treasurer



——

SEATTLE MAIN OFFICE ¢ 20224 80th Ave. S.. Kent, WA 98032  (206) 872-8858  FAX (206) 872-6942
SPOKANE » E. 2824 Garland. Spokane, WA 99207 (509) 483-8665  FAX (509) 4837563

A SPECIAL PRICE QUOTATION
For (,a,Ké’ L\‘W\{(‘,‘C/k éld H: Date Z q-g

Price guaranteed for % 30 days from date
Adw, steve
Qty. Model Description Each Ext.
LEFSE  RATEs _ For Tprp RM 24D 3
VEMO T af il?.?,, 500

TBRMm, L - AWRON, MVHENT &%ﬁ@» __RESIDudc

1Z neanth, e <2230 1094 0%,

24w 12 Tise 1090 10D
g w 4 P s 10%¢ Loy
(6O 50 B34 0%  10%

Torms: Less Trade-in
T\ SUBTOTAL  __
%/&é.,//& Wa. Sales Tax M
TOTAL$

WARRANTY: — f //'02’ , e/ )
M% i Kinds /f%d%wv/)ﬂ;/w

HAVE YOU CONSIDERED LEASING?

1. Leasing is a hedge against inflation You buy at current dollar value and pay back with
depreciated dollars.

2. Lease payments are a tax write-off. It eliminates the need for extensive depreciation
schedules.

3. Alease payment is treated as an expense item and leases do not effect bank line or

credit limits.
~
Quoted by: Q‘*"""i& ’%ﬂh&&e\“h Accepted by: date:

et
)




LAK’E LIMERTICRK COLUNTRY CLUB, ITNC.
RESOL LIT T ON
PIFT—-0F

WHEREAS e Boaoasrrd P 9 Trustee s
o4 Lafze L fmernick Cowuwnitryy Clwub
Al o acqgu-iLre  Hourndos H oI Lhre
AnAstal lail ian v V.9 Ffre S oA AL
Aystem, ADA ITnn uapgrading, arnd +o
construct a new Pro Shop:;

THEREFORE be 44 nesolved Fhioait
the Booard oA T stee s o5 Lafe
Limerndicl Cowunitrny Club hrene by
AliTHORITITZE A bfre. Cornporate.
OfbLtcens Fo bhorrnow arnn amowunt wp
Lo but noit o exceed 595,000.00
o Hac Ll Lo e Lhe consitrucitior
and »related cost.s of Lhe above
projgect.s fo .3 appraoved by Abfrez
Membenrshrip of Fharae Aprll 24 » F993
MembWMp Meetirng.

, : 1993 by #Ahe Boazr_d of Lafe
meck. Coun:t)c.y C-P_ub Inc.

Scotit Carey
Presifdent, Boarnzd of Trustee.s

FArm Jo.sepfr )
Treasunerr, Boarnd off Truwstee.s



LAKE LIMERICK COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
FINANCE COMMITTEE/LONG RANGE PLAN . MG
AUGUST 26, 1993%

The joint meeting was called to order by Treasurer, Jim Joseph at 5:00 p.m.

Attending: Dick Sirokman, John Hocker, Nan 8tricklin, Elizabeth J. Malloy-Braget,
Tillie Waldron, Scott Carey, Bob King, Dick Lombard, Max Dean, and Suzann Sirokman.

Jim recapped the financial picture and communications from two banks.
The respective enclosures were discussed.

A motion made by Dick Lombard, seconded by Nan Stricklin and carried unanimously as
follows:

The Joint Committees: of Long Range Planning and Financial Committee accept the
Treasurer's recommendation to authorize the Corporation to proceed with a loan of up
to §$95,000.00.

The meeting adjourned at 6:00 p.m.

Regpectfully submitted,
Jim Joseph
Treasurer, Lake Limerick Country Club, Inc.




’ For tua Jaciod Adw, /// L-L{’/‘.“':““-”\"K-/{
Septenber !, 1992 thry Julp 31, 1391
) Curcant srioad Fer Tt U
- Actual audqeted Yariaace Vard Yetual Budgetad Yarizmcs  Varl Azaval 3udget
N davanue
+ 3ingo Incoae et §14.05 1,008.00 (333,380 =308 11,1409.10 12,904.00 i3430) -3 11,200 i}
¢olé Course Tacoze 1Ly 17,334,900 (L3175 -48 110,977.86  149,328.00 {3,743.34) -T.¢ 1 ,.~a 0
iss3sgaents dues 27,330.45 14,547.28 SLI L1 1M0T LTS {280.98) 0.1 231,757.00 -
Spacial Assassaent $42 32/7% 3436 L0 . 0.8 95,3502 $4,500.00 854,38 0.3 34 $00.90
(’ Jther Jeparsnental Income 12,185.13 i,300,00 $3.03 0 L1 185,226,216  173,873.90 L33 60T 133,150.00
¥atar Ddepartzeat [acoxe 935,97 345,00 3337 W 85,4 84,335.20 HTAD O 48 §58.00
Intarest lacere : 103.47 138,00 {3.33) -10.2 2,511.50 3,753.00 1,035,50) -30.3 {,190.00
letal 3evenue §1,465.47 §7,193.28 (L,827.53) -1 140,362.38 133,375.15 :,335.43 13 N
dract Costs v .
3eqianing Iaventory 10,344, 24 A0 0 10,10 0.0 8,219.02 .00 3,013,079 .00
qurciases 3,467.92 $,538.00 {1310.38) -L.5  77,596.19 73,304,900 1,31y 83 9z,n0.00
inding Iaveatory (11,540,860} A0 {1L,540.50) 0.0 (18,640.81) A0 15,540,809 .00
Total Jirsct Costs 1,171.56 3,598.00 {1,426, 44) -16.5. 74,234,580 73,304.90 §30.60 4.7 32,:00.00
ross rofit 54,293.91 §3,395.25 19888 0.7 864,521.78 463,120.75 £,308.01 0.2 713,01%.00
Operating Zxpenses .
§alaries & Vages 20,225.19 19,337.00 (HL3) -5 24,810.93 115,199.00 (1 §38.07) 0.3 237,350.00
Accountiag $49.00 380.90 {(431.30) -44.9 3,482.00 3,310.00 (328.00) -3.% §,900.00
Mvertising . 152.43 30,90 12,41 30,3 178. 3 1,281,060 (302.76) -23.8 1,151.00
Awto & Truck . o 125.4 588,00 (260.38) -38.0 4,135,195 7,454.00 (3,118.05) -4L.8 8,250.00
3ad Debts .00 .00 0 0.0 L, 449,68 {,700,0¢ {3,250.32) -89.2 4,700,00
Sank Sarvice Charges 14,07 144,00 {$3.33) -48.5 $67.28 1,489.00 {321.77) -§1.9 1,806.00 -
Jank Card Discount - §5.40 59.00 (5.8 1.2 430,32 175,00 105,37 1.4 150,69
- Banquet ‘Commission Expense N VENL 102.00 12,58 354 1,123.%5 2,522,00 (138.05) -7.6 3,000.00
- Cash Qver/short . . oLy .00 137 0.0 15.59 - .00 15.88 0.9 .00
Contributions : . ... . ) Rl .00 A 00 100,00 .00 100.00 2.9 .00
Depreciation -~ 3,375.00 1,800 . A0 0.0 L 7,128.00 37,125.00 A0 0.9 40,500,600
Dues % 5uhscfiptians 27.89 203.00 {175.18) -36.3 155,18 §47.00 {281,87) -41.5 §75.00
" :Bducation of:Eaplogees - .. .00 .00 A0 0.9 00 100,90 1200,00)-190.9 100.00
fap, 8en. Health [nsurance i, 134,08 1,306.00 {13137} -3, 13,i76.89 14,354,00 ( §49.41) 6.3 15,700.00
sEuglneerlng 83:71ces 0 .00 L300 0.8 A0 3,000,900 (2.700.00)-190.2 1,300.00
£ L 100,00 -{190.29)-100, LTI 7Y {1 1,400.00 135074 -39 .,.OU 20
1,074.75 1,133.00 075 L0 L0589 02,420.00 - 4,556.89 0 T ; 14,300,90
§,7.005 88550 . 433,40 0.3 <47 10,90 -
LI L L100000 0 1,903 98 1,290,090
4,400,807 et L TSLA0 863 U 000,00
=193, 293,85 0.4 o o008
2,826,508, -, a0
LA 7 g, 38,00
5,533,770 2197 07,100,100
{156.00) -4.8 . ..3,30000
874,38 8L Y T RLL100.00
5 (2 142.67) -25.5 -3,150,00
Y/ - a3, 128.40 1,537, - 4308.60) ~14.0. - 3,300000
R 200,90 7 0.0, 827 8§ - 1,900.00 927,98 18.9 4,990.00
Pederal Incore fax 00 0.0:5 3,696.85  24,075,55  (20,380.00) 80T W, 42.60
o T (95.00) -25.0 " 4,370.00 4,370.00 000 0.0 §,345,00
R Lty ; - §32.30 40,6 - 12 125,00 12,398.00 (373.00) -4.4  13,939.00
e Jar7ices Contract S 64,369, 94 72,398.00 {8,313, 05) -11.7 107 591.56 82,234.00 25,197,567 88,740.00
oo SUpPLiBS i o e , 428,47 3,118,007 (1,790.3 1) -§5.8 39,194.72 16,899,00 LU 6.1 33,711.00
Pay:oll_raxas oy 1,340,068 1,372,430 (1134} -0 29,363.44 32,078.00 (2,701.83) -84 35,033.00
Tares - Stata & City Sicise T U 134,00 S04 2180 o, u.0 11,303.00  (1,150.73) -10.3  1%,349.9¢
. Mazes - Qther - 8.30 40 8,33 0.0 288.80 260.00 8.30 1.t 150,00
1axas Broperty 3§.12 .00 $6.77 0.0 - 43812 §,200,00 [1,212.48) -19.5 §,200,4F
tax Irpense 2epalty .00 ,00 A0 00 . 100.00 (86.28) -36.3 120,00
Talephone (43,8 485,00 (36.1L) 1.8 5,308 {,856,00 166,50 4.8 3,380.00 &
Jtilities 1,763.18 2,747.00 15,33 0.5 26,860.86 24,310,00 1,357.36 1.3 77,%00.00
Yatar lest 144.00 .00 14,00 0.0 = 893,06 1,305.00 (2,310.94) -83.3 3,200.00
Total Jperating Bxpenses 114,812,319  123,519.05 (3,786,58) 7.1 “437,280.88  637,607.55 126,87} -0.1 432,86L.60
Operating Incoae (60,333,48) (§3,721.80) 31,185.3¢ - 131 - 19,146.90 17,515,120 1,33.79 §.7 17,1500
sparaziag le 53178 §0,533.03 £9,723.3¢ (3,125.22) -13,0 (13,146.90) (27,885, ) LAt -1 5,
far aui'nt .00 R 1 SRS | B I .00 00 A8 93 0
KEM :ui;a;‘{;::rm . : .
21ty Jiscosal of Assat 1,335.43 At 33343 0.9 3,730, 17 1,260,%0 1,734 1 £,090.00
Lass ‘isaasai af Asset 00 A0 1) 0.9 {3,476.00) (500,00} {4,176,00)-995,2 {340.00)
xctal Yo'l Budget Actmt'{ 2,383.45 0 1,388,148 6.4 4 263,17 500.00 1,753.17 752.% 549,09
dudgat Excess(neflcxt) 2,388.45 .00 2,383,435 0.0 {,261.17 500.00 1,783.17 1505 £00.00




saLance osnggc

Supporting Schedules

As Of
July 31,

Cash Cn Hand
Cash On Hand Dept 01L,05,06,07

Cash [n Bank
Cash In Bank - Bingo Key Bank
Cash In Bank - Aadministration Key
Cash In Bank - Water Department Key
Cash In Bank - Ball Park Equip. Key

Total Cash In Bank

Savings
Savings - Bingo Key
Savings ~ Bingo Pig Jar Key

Savings ~ Administration Key

Savings - Water Dept. Kay
Total Savings
Reserve
Reserve - Lakes Mang. EDJ

Raserve - Adm.EDJ Capital Improv.
Total Reserve

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Recaivable - Members
Accounts Receivable - Water Dept.
NF3S Checks

Total Accounts Receivable

Inventory
Inventory - Restaurant
Inventory - Lounge

Total Inventory

Clearing/Suspense

Contracts Receivable
Contracts E. M.

Total Contracts Receivabla

Notes Recaivable
Note Receivable
Note Recaeivablae
Note Receivable
Nota Raceivable
Note Receivable
Note Receivable
Note Receivable
Note Receivable

AMmMZODECOC
IMITTOGOD

Total Notes Receivable
Notes FPayable
Note Pavable thicles—Computer
Total Notes Payable
Accruad Payroll Taxes
Accruad SUTA
Aczured L & T
Tctal Accrued Payroll Taxes
Accruad Business Tax
Accrued Property Tax
Accrued State Excise Tax
Accrued Fedsral Income Tax

Total Accrued Business Tax

1,847 .25

10,952.10
36,273.35

6,808.95
4,831 65

13,386

45,722.

3,972.

28



IS, 0 o0 »%MW/
7b0f9C7 /B—Lééd/;«& meuﬁfﬁf

/‘70,0)@0 T
(_ X)‘-ﬂ’@/u’;/‘/"é:‘ Lepas %/5—@) oo0C Fs7
Lo, G 000, >0 O d S g0
Aaw— Ao A - 7
. y 000, 0 O ©CT XO, JOO. 0 O

o0
Wc& 50,000,
= P
0,000 —

%w\/ %ﬁl’@/v\ P asvew 00 o ,,
/ﬁc@@m 7Y IS H

D¢ 50, oo .00

/ve:r 75,000 .60 VIARCH T4 8’572 00O
ﬂ/f)@ @@09_9?‘

TO, 000 .00 To HSiisel

VWQ@) 000 22 e DN

9(14475 /@%ng ﬁl“]::’,oao e /77%7’470%\ yrowy

/S0 © o> /5/90 %QQQDJQC)Q 5/%/
o . BrIED
____7___% SEPTIC xff@?‘

2\20)@0@0)0

F__do _ovo lopn) ADAT
%Q‘f@?, G o0




e

7(72 —5: Q/\}«U:YL,CW

fesceve S

42,266 1 ¢

(793

RéS@iﬁ?Ué, 36, A73. 35
T 78, s40. (3
X PPusE
%m /%chL ﬁ oo -0
&/4@2&, 7E00.00
Pl 7&44//%" [0, 000 .00
/D/LL/}A/&/( Love o0
*?752 b,580.00

/f&/(ﬁ‘—/@/ ) 993
Warer forrars

S b 10,/ 9D 3
W /0,000 v 7O & HEcl

)

—=7 2 ¢ sp0.00 =
F SR,O040, 13

- /7 /5,000.0 O

737 o4p |3

— /U 000 ~OC

#25 040,00

— "“%77 Y SHO. |3

Vercime



sSePL71c 19793
T GY 500.00  pesccsm pani —
) QQ’) 2E0 9"/3’ /C;/'Z-
iﬁ( I761 /élo yO(D

f%(‘lTu B
b éécu?w/ //5(.23

W 53500

dow.co

4&oﬁaﬁﬂ $3 535,72,
W}/@J B4 93

(20 /62 .62

LX ] A /430,56
o ) ﬁﬁé@ﬁﬁ???
 bT69.79
. Is00 60 L
ﬂ744577‘7 R éﬁ//ﬁﬂ/ﬂ
Mwﬂ LS O
zbo > >

,4 L. /é@@? /S0 00
%’7‘“ 7y

mo(ac%/ua Jeece, Lo
4 7 Sne,.00



TN

CENTENNIALBANK

August 18, 1993

Jim Joseph, Treasurer

Lake Limerick Country Club, Inc.
E. 790 Saint Andrews Drive
Shelton, Wa. 98584

Dear Jim;

Thanks for visiting with me, it is always nice to see old friends.
Thank you for the opportunity to help Lake Limerick Country Club,
with some of their financing needs. I have 1loocked into the
situation and I think we can help vyou, without an expensive
appraisal. We would of course need to gecure the loan and we would
likely place a lien on the lodge, but I think we can waive the
apprailsal on this particular deal, c¢iting what 1g called, "an
abundance of caution".

As far as rates and terms go I think I could get you a rate of
prime + 1%, with the transfer of your deposit relationship, or a
rate of prime + 3% without it. The prime rate is currently 6% and

we use the prime rate published in the Wall Street Journal. The
loan fee would be 1%, and the other expenses would be below
$500.00.

Please be adviged that I cannot guaranty these ratesg, and I do not
vet have all of the documentation that I need to get the loan
approved.

Please call if you have any question.

Sincerely,

Doug Hoff
Vice President/Manager

DJH/rs

OLYMPIA BRANCH - MAIN OFFICE LACEY BRANCH SHELTON BRANCH HOODSPORT BRANCH
2850 HARRISON AVENUE N.W. 4511 WOODVIEW P.O, BOX 5698 121 WEST “K” STREET P,0, BOX 1128 HWY. 101 FINCH CREEK P.O. BOX 38
OLYMPIA, WA 98502 LACEY, WA 98503 SHELTON, WA 98584 HOODSPORT, WA 98548
(206)754-2400  FAX (206) 352-7592 (206)456-2400 FAX (206) 456-2534 (206)426-5581 FAX (206) 427-0580 (206)877-5272  FAX (206) 877-9558



k of Washington
K o OF Washingto kb

Shelton Office MS 2448

410 West Railroad Avenue

Post Office Box 610

Sheiton, Washington 98584-0610
(206) 426-8234

FAX (206) 427-1082

August 20, 1993

Lake Limerick : Country Club, Inc.
E. 790 St. Andrews Dr.
Shelton, Wa 98584

Attn: Jim Joseph
Re: Construction Loan

Dear Jim,

Key Bank would be interested in loaning you the necessary funds to build
your new Pro Shop. There are a couple of different loan options that can
be offered. After taling with you it seemed that the Club may not need
to borrow the full $150,000 to $200,000 but may need a credit facility
available to them under $100,000. TIf this is true the cost of the loan
is much less.

The Bank could take a security interest in the Pro Shop, our loan not to
exceed 75% of the current county assessment. We could look at a 9 month
undisbursed construction note in the amount of $97,000. The interest rate,
if fixed, would be 97 or variable at Prime (6%) plus A% floating with a

1Z loan fee plus closing costs, i.e., title insurance and recordng fees.

At the end of 9 months the note would be termed out for 3 years, requiring
payments semi-annually to coincide with your assessments. If your loan
amount exceeds $100,000 and is secured by Real Estate we are required by
FIERREA to have an appraisal done. The fee for this could run anywhere
from $5,000 to $8,000. The loan would need to be underwritten through

our Real Estate Department and therefore require an additional approval
process. I called the Real Estate department for an indicational rate,
which is 8 3/47, fixed, with a 5 year rate adjustment on a 10 year term,
payments amoritized over 25 years. The rate is tied to the 5 year Treasury
Bill with a margin of 337%. The loan fee would be 1}% plus closing costs.

I will need your 1992 and most current balance sheet and income statement
plus a copy of the county tax assessment before giving our final committment.

Thank your for giving us this opportunity. Should you have any questions

or need clarification please feel free to call me. v R
] » g \v ~ - -7
Slniﬁrely, / A - Vﬁxg/xw/' - ‘
/, 7 ./ N // oy . ,,-: i ’
/‘\Y e //é L/ &-/’//’? //’i(/é/{dz/z: Z(‘/ - CoL e é ;x'.i SRR
'Gayle§¢i Weston S ‘2.<M“' UAT L R
AVP /Manager A : -

America’s neighborhood bank.



Hrom Fon

LARE LIMERITICK COUNTRY CLUEB, TNC.
RESCOL L7 TON
PIF—-0F

N

WwHEREAS HLhe Boasd o T stee.s
o4 L atze L imernict Cowurnitry Cluh
Seelf.A b CLC oy LA 2 Hurna.s H o Afre
Aristallaitior L ¥ & Lhre. Y= o Bl )
Ay stem, ADA ITrnrn wup gradirng, aand 4o
consfrauct a new Pro Shop:

THEREFORE e AFE resclved AbroaAo

7

e Board Lo .8 T steae.s o I¥. 8 Lafe

L Lmernfct Cowrnty Clech Frerie by
AUTHORIT ZE : e Conponcate
OfdLlcerns Ao borrow arn amowrni Lo
Lo but not +o exceed £595,000.00
Hon Lhe considrwuwction Paoposced cund
e lated cosit.s5. :

Adopited oarnd dated Lhis 28 , dary of
Accgee st , 1993 by +he Boasrd of Loake.
Limenicl Cowunty Club, ITnc.

Scotit Correty
Presdlfdent, Boosrd Ofr Tt stec.s

FALm TJosepi ,
Treasurer, Boarnd of Trustee.s



NOT T CE

DEAR GOLFERS ,

YOUR GREEN'S CREW REGRETS THE RECENT
CLOSURE oF TELES FATRWAYS T SOLP"
CARTS .

THIS wWAS NOT DONIXE AS A PUNITIVE
MEASTURE? Im THEIR BEST TJUDGEMENT
THEY FELT DAMACGCE WAS BEINGS DONE TO
¥YOUR GOLF COURSE BY SOME GOLFERS NOT
ADHERING TO THE 90 DECREE CART RULE
AND BY DRIVING TOO CLOSE AND BEHNTITND
SOME GREENS .

WOUR GREEM™S PEOPILE WORK HAaRD o
MATITNTAIN YOUR COURSE TO THE BEST OF
THEITR ABRTLITY WILITH TH=RE EQUIPMENT
THREY HAVE!?!

WITH AT MEMBERS AND PUBLIC
COOPERATION WE HOPE TO OPEN UP THE
FAIRWAYS TO 90 DEGREE CART TRAFFIC
SO0ON .

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

BOARD OF TRUSTEES



AGENDA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES — L.L.C.C.
AUGUST 21, 1993
9: 00 A.M.

1. ROLL CALL
2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - July 17, 1993
3.. FINANCIAL REPORT - Jim Joseph

4. CONSENT AGENDA:

GREENS COMMITTEE

LAKE - DAM COMMITTEE
MAINTENANCE COMMITTEE
NOMINATING COMMITTEE
ARCHITECTURAL COMMITTEE
COMMUNITY SUPPORT

LONG RANGE PLANNING COMMITTEE
INN COMMITTEE

WATER COMMITTER
FINANCIAL ADVISORY

UEOQEEBETGR

L

ITEMS FROM CONSENT AGENDA:

1. Long Range — Resignation —Acl &\,cc,
2. MR /AST
3. A
g- AecA
6'
5. EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:
A, Patty Gronseth - Social Membership
B. QRO S P MAISGE
CQ
D'
G. OLD BUSINESS:
A. Ballfield
B. epMp@LOoYee LLENLC
C. SEPTIC & yTer—
7. NEW BUSINESS:
A. Children and guests use of facilities {(cards)
B. B0 beeT— Whg @z
C. ‘

8. COMMENTS FROM MEMBERSHIP
9. CORRESPONDENCE

10. ADJOURN



LAKE LIMERICK COUNTRY CLOUB, INC.
B. 90 S8T. ANDREWS DRIVE
SHELTONM, WA 98584
(206) 426-3581

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
MINUTES OF
AUGUST 21, 1993




LAKE LIMERICK COUNTRY CLUB, INC.
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
AUGUST 21, 1993

The meeting was called to order by President Scott Carey at 9:00
a.m. Trustees attending: Pat Feist, John Hocker, Robert Johnson,
Jim Joseph, Betty Malloy Braget, Sharon Haworth, Phil Lalle, Nan
Stricklin, Talitha Waldron, and Al Wilson.

Motion made by Tr. Pat Feist, seconded by Tr. Sharon Haworth :nd
carried by the board as follows:

To approve the Minutes of July 17, 1993 as presented.

FINANCIAL REPORT: Jim Joseph

Jim recapped the department budget balances. It was noted the
Water Department will need to draw $15,000.00 until Mason County
reimburses them for the work billed on the county road.

The Special Budget Meeting will be August 28, 1993 at 9:00 a.m.
The SAP (Septic, ADA, Pro Shop) department was discussed, and the
"non-budget" items were reviewed. Betty feels the "Septic
Budget" figure should reflect the assessment schedule of
$40,000.00. Jim will review with the accountant the preferred
way to post the SAP budget and the carry over of cash from the
Special Assessment for 92-93. The lake treatment expenditures
for 1993-1994 will need to be addressed by the board. All the
budgets from the committees must be completed for the meeting
next Saturday.

Motion made by Tr. Sharon Haworth, seconded by Tr. Phil Lalle and
carried by the board as follows:

To approve the Consent Agenda of August 21, 1993 as
amended.

Congent Agenda Item 1. Ad Hoc Resgignation.
John Hocker resigned from the Ad Hoc Committee for the Septic
S8ystem. The Board would like to thank him for all his work.

OLD BUSINESS:
A. Ballfield -
Rob Wilson-Hoss was present to answer questions on the ballfield.

At the next board meeting the Ad Hoc committee will have comments
and costs on the field after meeting with Rob again.

Consent Agenda item 2. Maintenance.

Phil commented there are no maintenance committee minutes. Scott
noted as Chair-person of that committee he meets with Steve
Morley on a regular bases but have not done minutes.

One of the members asked if the unapproved committee minutes
conict he avallable to the LLCC members before each board meeting.

Board of Trustees Page-1




Scott will ask the committee chair-persons if they have any
objection.

Consent Agenda Item 3. Inn Committee.

Betty Malloy Braget noted the Inn motion regarding limiting the
use of Bingo only to the grand hall so the restaurant could be
used for other revenue generating purposes. Betty had voted no.
It was noted that this motion was only a recommendation and if
there was nothing scheduled for Sunday night the members could
still use the Restaurant to play.

Jim Joseph and Evelyn Springer will reevaluate the charging of
rent to Bingo from the Restaurant since Bingo must show a profit
as stated by the Gambling Commisgsion.

Consent Agenda Item 4. Architectural Committee.

Pat Feist said he and Russ went to the Durben regidence, Div. 2
Lot 228, in regards to the application for a garage with a metal
roof. Their committee had disapproved the application becausge
the roof of the appurtenant structure does not match the roof of
the main structure.

Motion made by Tr. Phil Lalle, seconded by Tr. Sharon Haworth and
carried by the board as follows:

Nays: Nan Stricklin, Tillie Waldron

Abstained: Pat Feist, Betty Malloy-Braget

To accept the Architectural Committee's recommendation for
disapproval of the Application by Richard Durben, (Div 2/Lot
228), for a garage with a metal roof.

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

A Patti Gronseth received a Life Time Social Membership as a
past president.
B. Terry O'Hara accepted the position as the new Pro Shop

Manager last night.

John Hocker wished to comment on the Inn Committee's selection
of the great paint colors. Secretary Sharon Haworth will
veri-.lly tell the committee thank you.

Bob King had called Scott and requested appointment to the Ad Hoc
ballfield committee which Scott approved.

OLD BUSINESS: continued

B. - Employee Picnic
Tillie felt the Board of Trustees should be informed of the
employee picnic.

C. - Septic System
Phil wanted to know the status of the new Septic System. Scott
said next Friday is the target date for the sgtart up. Phil
recapped the history of the system.

CORRESPONDENCE: None

NEW BUSINESS:

Board of Trustees , Page-2



A. Letter from a member requesting several membership
cards for her children.

Motion made by Tr. Tillie Waldron, seconded by Tr. Sharon Haworth
and carried by the board as follows:

Membership cards will be only issued to members who are
owners of record.

B, Jerry Sohnlien, Water Department Treasurer recapped
their 5 year schedule. The last rate increase wasg 1981.
The present schedule is: Increase to:
Valve: $60.00 Valve: $85.00
No Valve: $20.00 No Valve: $28.00
Hookups: $95.00 Hookups : $130.00
Install Spigot: $30.00 Install Spigot: $40.00
Replace Valve $30.00 Replace Valve: $40.00
Disconnect Valve $35.00 Disconnect Valve: $40.00

Motion made by Tr. John Hocker, seconded by Tr. Betty Malloy
Braget and carried by the board ags follows:

To concur with budget and water rate increase by the
Water Department.

COMMENTS FROM MEMBERSHIP: Mone

Sharon Haworth would like to thank the Club for the cards and
flowers their family received.

Tillie said there was another clean up at 0ld Lyme park September
19, 1993.

Motion made by Tr. Phil Lalle, seconded by Tr. Al Wilson and
carried by the board as follows:

To adjourn the meeting at 11:59 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,
Siraron Haworth, Secretary -

Board of Trustees Pag: -3



